
MONO COUNTY PRE-APPROVED
GARAGE PLANS
MONO COUNTY, CA

PROJECT SCOPE

OWNER INFORMATION

CONTACT:

EMAIL:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

FAX:

RRM DESIGN GROUP

3765 S. HIGUERA STREET
SUITE 102
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

JESSICA MEADOWS, SE
jmmeadows@rrmdesign.com

(805) 543-1794
(805) 543-4609

1. APPLICABLE CODES
1.1. 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
1.2. 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

(2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF THE INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL,
WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2. ALL WORK DESCRIBED IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE VERIFIED FOR DIMENSION,
GRADE, EXTENT AND COMPATIBILITY WITH EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS. ANY
DISCREPANCIES AND UNEXPECTED CONDITIONS THAT AFFECT OR CHANGE THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ENGINEER'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY. DO NOT PROCEED WITH THE WORK IN
THE AREA OF DISCREPANCIES UNTIL ALL SUCH DISCREPANCIES ARE RESOLVED.
IF THE CONTRACTOR CHOOSES TO DO SO, HE/SHE SHALL BE PRECEDING AT
HIS/HER OWN RISK.

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWING SCALE OR
PROPORTION.  LARGER SCALE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR IS TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BEING FAMILIAR WITH THESE
DOCUMENTS INCLUDING ALL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

5. OSHA PERMITS REQUIRED FOR VERTICAL CUTS 5' OR OVER.
6. ALL STRUCTURAL, ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING

MATERIALS INSTALLATION TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS,
AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
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ADDRESS:

120 PSF LARGE OUTBUILDING 4 SHR WALL (14FT MIN x 30FT MAX)

120 PSF LARGE OUTBUILDING OPEN FRONT PLAN (10FT MIN x 24FT MAX)

120 PSF SMALL OUTBUILDING (6FT MIN x 14FT MAX)

225 PSF LARGE OUTBUILDING 4 SHR WALL (14FT MIN x 30FT MAX)

255 PSF LARGE OUTBUILDING OPEN FRONT PLAN (10FT MIN x 24FT MAX)

225 PSF SMALL OUTBUILDING (6FT MIN x 14FT MAX)

140 PSF LARGE OUTBUILDING 4 SHR WALL (14FT MIN x 30FT MAX)

140 PSF LARGE OUTBUILDING OPEN FRONT PLAN (10FT MIN x 24FT MAX)

140 PSF SMALL OUTBUILDING (6FT MIN x 14FT MAX)

GARAGE TYPES

PROJECT INFORMATION

CONTACT:

EMAIL:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:
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PROVIDE BY OWNER:

1. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW DETACHED ONE STORY _______ SF GARAGE BUILDING.
2. PRE-APPROVED PLANS TO BE USED ON FLAT, LEVEL LOTS WITH NO RETAINING

WALLS REQUIRED.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, SITE SPECIFIC AND TO CONVEY BUILDING FINISHES

PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES, DESIGNED FOR THE SITE SPECIFIC SNOW LOADING

SITE SPECIFIC ELECTRICAL PLAN, SUBJECT TO A SEPARATE REVIEW BY COUNTY

80 PSF LARGE OUTBUILDING 4 SHR WALL (14FT MIN x 30FT MAX)

80 PSF LARGE OUTBUILDING OPEN FRONT PLAN (10FT MIN x 24FT MAX)

80 PSF SMALL OUTBUILDING (6FT MIN x 14FT MAX)

CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANGEMENT PLAN PER CGBSC SECTION 5.408.1. COORDINATE WITH COUNTY OF MONO
REQUIREMENTS

APNs:

ZONING:

LOT SIZE:

LAND USE:

EXISTING USE:

PROPOSED USE:

SITE INFORMATION:
(TO BE PROVIDED BY COUNTY OF MONO OR TOWN OF MAMMOTH LAKE)

MAXIMUM FAR:

PROPOSED FAR:

FLOOR AREA RATIO:
(TO BE PROVIDED BY COUNTY OF MONO OR TOWN OF MAMMOTH LAKE)

BUILDING:

PROPOSED FAR:

LOT COVERAGE:
(TO BE PROVIDED BY COUNTY OF MONO OR TOWN OF MAMMOTH LAKE)

HARDSCAPE/PAVING:

LANDSCAPE:

FRONT:

REAR:

SIDES:

SETBACKS:
(TO BE PROVIDED BY COUNTY OF MONO OR TOWN OF MAMMOTH LAKE)

NUMBER OF STORIES:

BUILDING INFOMATION:
(TO BE PROVIDED BY COUNTY OF MONO OR TOWN OF MAMMOTH LAKE)

4'-0" (A.B. NO. 68)
4'-0" (A.B. NO. 68)

PROPOSEREQUIRED

OCCUPANCY GROUP:

1
R-3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
SPRINKLERED:

MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED: 40' / 16'
MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED:

(PER 2019 CBC TABLE 504.3) / (ASSEMBLEY BILL 68)

(PER COUNTY OF MONO)

MAX HEIGHT PROPOSED: REFER TO ELEVATIONS, VARIES BY STYLE

ROOF RATING:

HIGH FORE ZONE:

CLASS A
REFER TO 'WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE

FIRE AREA' AND 'VERY HIGH FIRE

SEVERITY ZONE' SECTIONS ON SHEET

C1

HOLD HARMLESS CLAUSE
BY USING THESE PERMIT READY GARAGE DOCUMENTS, THE USER AGREES TO
RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS, AND INDEMNIFY THE COUNTY OF MONO, ITS
ELECTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES, RRM DESIGN GROUP, AND THE
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER WHO PREPARED THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, LIABILITIES, SUITS AND DEMANDS
ON ACCOUNT OF ANY INJURY, DAMAGES OR LOSS TO PERSONS OR
PROPERTY, INCLUDING INJURY OR DEATH, OR ECONOMIC LOSSES, ARISING
OUT OF THE USE OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

ALL SITE SPECIFIC WUI WILDFIRE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADDRESSED ON THE PLANS SPECIFIC TO EACH PERMIT APPLICATION. 

 INDEX



MONO COUNTY PROVIDES
THESE PLANS TO THE PUBLIC
AS A COURTESY AND WITHOUT
ANY WARRANTIES, EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED, REGARDING THEIR
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR
APPLICATION.  AMONG OTHER
THINGS, MONO COUNTY DOES
NOT REPRESENT OR WARRANT
THAT THE DESIGNS WITHIN
SAID PLANS ARE FREE FROM
FLAWS OR DEFECTS.  ANYONE
UTILIZING THESE PLANS DOES
SO AT THEIR OWN RISK AND
WAIVES ANY CLAIMS AGAINST
MONO COUNTY ARISING FROM
SUCH USE.
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TYPICAL FOOTING

SLAB CONSTRUCTION & CONTROL JOINTSANCHOR BOLT EMBEDREBAR LAPS AND BENDSTYPICAL CORNER REINFORCEMENTPIPE AT FOOTINGS

ALTERNATE FOOTING

ALTERNATE FOOTINGCONCRETE CURB ADJACENT TO DOORWAY

HOLDOWN AND ANCHOR BOLTS

POST FRAMED INTO WALL ROOF SHEATHING

TYPICAL SHEARWALL ELEVATION

TOP PLATE SPLICE - TYPICAL
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SHEARWALL NAILING

TRUSS AT EAVE WALL

RAFTER AT RAKE WALL

SITE BUILT TRUSS

INTERIOR NON BEARING WALL TO SLAB INTERIOR NON BEARING WALL

SPECIAL FRAMING AT WINDOWS IN DESIGNATED SHEAR WALLS 

ROOF SHEATHING NAILING AT RIDGETRUSS AT RAKE WALL

DOUBLE TRIMMER STUDS

C
O

U
N

TY
 O

F 
M

O
N

O
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T 

D
EP

A
R

TM
EN

T
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 D

IV
IS

IO
N

P.
O

. B
O

X 
8

74
 N

. S
C

H
O

O
L 

ST
., 

 A
N

N
EX

 I
B

R
ID

G
EP

O
R

T,
 C

A
 9

35
46

(7
60

) 9
32

-5
42

0,
 F

A
X:

 9
32

-5
43

2

P.
O

. B
O

X 
35

69
M

A
M

M
O

TH
 L

A
K

ES
, C

A
 9

35
46

(7
60

) 9
24

-1
80

0,
 F

A
X:

 9
24

-1
80

1

comdev@mono.ca.gov
www.monocounty.ca.gov

S3



" "

" "

" "

® 

" "

C
O

U
N

TY
 O

F 
M

O
N

O
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T 

D
EP

A
R

TM
EN

T
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 D

IV
IS

IO
N

P.
O

. B
O

X 
8

74
 N

. S
C

H
O

O
L 

ST
., 

 A
N

N
EX

 I
B

R
ID

G
EP

O
R

T,
 C

A
 9

35
46

(7
60

) 9
32

-5
42

0,
 F

A
X:

 9
32

-5
43

2

P.
O

. B
O

X 
35

69
M

A
M

M
O

TH
 L

A
K

ES
, C

A
 9

35
46

(7
60

) 9
24

-1
80

0,
 F

A
X:

 9
24

-1
80

1

comdev@mono.ca.gov
www.monocounty.ca.gov

S4


	C1 Cover Sheet

